
Circuit of the Americas / 3.4 miles

Race Summary

Lone Star Le Mans at Circuit of the Americas (CTSC Round 11Lone Star Le Mans at Circuit of the Americas (CTSC Round 11Lone Star Le Mans at Circuit of the Americas (CTSC Round 11Lone Star Le Mans at Circuit of the Americas (CTSC Round 11

Continental Tire SportsCar ChallengeContinental Tire SportsCar ChallengeContinental Tire SportsCar ChallengeContinental Tire SportsCar Challenge

September 18 - 20, 2014 / Austin, Texas
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1 46 GS (Hindman*)/J.Edwards1 55 -.--- 2:24.854 12Running2:31:41.581 9 2:23.651 485.207984.499BMW M3

2 97 GS (Marsal*)/Kimber-Smith2 55 7.982 2:25.355 13Running2:31:49.563 16 2:25.384 484.1911684.208BMW M3

3 158 GS James/(B.Johnson*)3 55 29.759 2:24.738 13Running2:32:11.340 1 2:22.504 485.892184.567Mustang Boss 302R

4 6 GS Liddell/(A.Davis*)4 55 30.225 2:24.666 12Running2:32:11.806 5 2:23.325 285.400584.609Camaro Z/28.R

5 15 GS Buford/(Maxwell*)5 55 39.179 2:24.835 10Running2:32:20.760 2 2:23.000 385.594284.510Mustang Boss 302R

6 01 GS (Curran*)/Aschenbach6 55 47.042 2:24.633 12Running2:32:28.623 4 2:23.307 285.411484.628Camaro Z/28.R

7 99 GS (Phillips*)/Espenlaub7 55 50.539 2:25.992 12Running2:32:32.120 13 2:24.329 384.8061383.840Aston Martin Vantage

8 78 GS Levine/(Calvert-Jones*)8 55 1:23.964 2:27.191 12Running2:33:05.545 19 2:26.967 683.2841983.157Mustang Boss 302R

9 14 GS Zacharias/(Jaeger*)9 55 1:27.327 2:25.412 13Running2:33:08.908 11 2:23.894 385.0631184.175Nissan 370Z

10 68 GS (Flores*)/Stout10 55 2:31.556 2:25.631 9Running2:34:13.137 17 2:25.603 484.0641784.048Mustang Boss 302R

11 48 GS Blackstock/(Longe*)11 54 1 Laps 2:30.804 9Running2:32:07.772 21 2:28.290 382.5412181.165BMW M3

12 00 GS McCalmont/(Michaelian*)12 54 1 Laps 2:27.167 9Running2:32:50.778 15 2:24.904 384.4701583.171Camaro Z/28.R

13 75 ST (Gimple*)/Eversley1 54 1 Laps 2:32.132 11Running2:32:52.431 4 2:30.780 281.1782580.456Honda Civic

14 56 ST (J.Mosing*)/Foss2 54 1 Laps 2:32.053 11Running2:33:02.638 2 2:30.161 481.5132380.498Porsche Cayman

15 09 GS (Papadopoulos*)/DeBoer13 54 1 Laps 2:26.546 13Running2:33:54.116 18 2:25.661 384.0311883.523Aston Martin GT4

16 25 ST Mat.Pombo/(Mark.Pombo*)3 54 1 Laps 2:32.066 13Running2:33:58.829 7 2:31.652 380.7112880.491Mazda MX-5

17 22 ST Bloum/(Westphal*)4 54 1 Laps 2:32.742 14Running2:34:00.302 11 2:32.037 480.5073280.135BMW 128i

18 33 ST (Tallman*)/Kozarov5 54 1 Laps 2:32.159 11Running2:34:05.475 27 2:35.627 578.6504880.442Nissan Altima

19 5 ST (McAleer*)/McCumbee6 54 1 Laps 2:30.943 11Running2:34:07.370 ‡ 3 2:30.668 481.2382481.090Mazda MX-5

20 74 ST (Vance*)/Jon.Miller7 54 1 Laps 2:33.206 10Running2:34:12.927 9 2:31.827 380.6183079.892Honda Civic

21 40 ST (Ellsworth*)/C.Lewis/Thiel8 54 1 Laps 2:33.497 13Running2:34:13.208 15 2:32.367 280.3323679.741Porsche Boxster

22 13 GS M.Plumb/(H.Plumb*)14 54 1 Laps 2:26.404 8Running2:34:14.383 3 2:23.211 285.468383.604Porsche 997

23 42 ST Wa.Nonnamaker/(Wi.Nonnamaker*)9 54 1 Laps 2:31.998 13Running2:34:18.874 18 2:32.866 580.0703980.527Porsche Cayman

24 26 ST (Pobst*)/Carbonell10 54 1 Laps 2:34.164 25Running2:34:23.766 6 2:31.353 380.8712779.396Mazda MX-5

25 3 ST (McQuarrie*)/M.Miller11 53 2 Laps 2:31.743 14Running2:31:43.644 10 2:32.030 480.5103180.663Mazda MX-5

26 50 ST Grunewald/(Strelzoff*)12 53 2 Laps 2:33.259 11Running2:31:45.879 20 2:33.146 679.9244179.865Porsche Cayman

27 23 ST Borcheller/(LaMarra*)13 53 2 Laps 2:34.074 12Running2:32:07.301 16 2:32.542 480.2403779.442BMW 128i

28 81 ST Liefooghe/(Cooke*)14 53 2 Laps 2:32.285 13Running2:32:25.635 14 2:32.225 380.4073580.376BMW 328i

29 31 ST (Rabe*)/L.Johnson15 53 2 Laps 2:33.243 12Running2:33:12.461 17 2:32.750 480.1313879.873Porsche Cayman

30 94 ST Thilenius/(M.Johnson*)16 53 2 Laps 2:34.665 14Running2:33:26.461 24 2:33.875 379.5454579.139Hyundai Genesis Coupe

31 10 ST Machavern/(Murcott*)17 53 2 Laps 2:35.368 9Running2:33:53.176 25 2:33.945 279.5094678.781BMW 128i

32 34 ST Doherty/(Heitkotter*)18 53 2 Laps 2:33.169 13Running2:33:57.831 5 2:30.829 581.1522679.912Nissan Altima

33 84 ST Clay/(Briedis*)19 53 2 Laps 2:34.559 9Running2:34:03.351 12 2:32.165 380.4393379.193BMW 328i

34 82 ST (Rogers*)/Thomas20 52 3 Laps 2:36.013 12Running2:31:53.282 26 2:35.157 178.8884778.455BMW 328i

35 27 ST Fassnacht/(Casey Jr.*)21 52 3 Laps 2:33.421 13Running2:32:12.247 19 2:32.960 680.0214079.780Mazda MX-5

36 08 GS (Barkey*)/Marcelli15 52 3 Laps 2:24.397 14Running2:32:53.357 20 2:27.264 383.1162084.766Porsche 997

37 11 ST (Byrne*)/T.Harris22 52 3 Laps 2:36.122 12Running2:33:21.317 28 2:36.399 378.2614978.400BMW 128i

38 87 ST Jonsin/(G.Browne*)23 51 4 Laps 2:39.012 13Running2:33:37.279 29 2:37.475 577.7275076.975Porsche Cayman

39 95 ST Abdolvahabi/(Jon.Miller*)24 51 4 Laps 2:38.565 12Running2:33:46.028 13 2:32.223 480.4083477.192Hyundai Genesis Coupe
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40 80 ST (Zimmermann*)/Cooke25 50 5 Laps 2:35.183 9Running2:32:15.469 23 2:33.717 379.6274478.875BMW 328i

41 76 GS (Mason*)/Kleinubing16 34 21 Laps 2:26.900 13Not Running1:36:06.743 22 2:43.201 575.0005183.322Subaru WRX STI

42 9 GS (Lally*)/M.Bell17 31 24 Laps 2:24.423 12Not Running1:27:11.150 7 2:23.507 285.292784.751Camaro Z/28.R

43 8 GS (Mantella*)/Wilkins18 29 26 Laps 2:30.603 7Running2:33:52.013 12 2:24.096 384.9431281.273Aston Martin Vantage

44 07 GS (Riddle*)/K.Wilson19 26 29 Laps 2:24.237 10Running2:33:03.425 ‡ 6 2:23.368 485.375684.860Aston Martin Vantage

45 44 ST (Cattaneo*)/Trinkler26 21 34 Laps 2:34.521 11Not Running1:05:02.484 8 2:31.781 480.6432979.213Honda Civic

46 04 ST Ruscitti/(Isman*)27 18 37 Laps 2:32.651 9Not Running54:41.670 1 2:29.977 681.6132280.183Porsche Cayman

47 12 GS (S.Lewis*)/Bavaro/H.Cisneros20 17 38 Laps 2:27.561 9Not Running1:31:02.618 8 2:23.642 485.212882.949Porsche 997

48 7 GS Carter/(Palmer*)21 16 39 Laps 2:25.135 10Not Running56:39.863 14 2:24.608 384.6431484.335Porsche 997

49 65 ST Probert/(B.Mosing*)/Piscitell28 12 43 Laps 2:35.695 9Not Running47:06.645 22 2:33.476 379.7524378.615BMW 328i

50 88 ST Dyer/(Fergus*)29 10 45 Laps 2:37.768 9Not Running34:38.530 21 2:33.263 579.8634277.582Porsche Cayman

51 28 GS (Ti.Bell*)/Cameron22 0 55 Laps -.--- 0Not Running1.500 10 2:23.800 285.11810---Nissan 370Z

52 43 ST Sahlen/Wi.Nonnamaker30 0 55 Laps -.--- 0DNS 30 -.--- 0---52---Porsche Cayman

*Qualifying Driver (Starting Driver) †Indicates new qualifying lap record  ‡Indicates new race lap record
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Race Length and Average Speeds:

55GS 2:31:41.581187.000 73.965

54ST 2:32:52.431183.600 72.059
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